Statement from JAB Luxury GmbH on the Completed Acquisition of Belstaff Group by INEOS

November 30, 2017 – JAB Luxury GmbH and INEOS today announced the successful completion of INEOS' acquisition of Belstaff Group from JAB. The transaction was announced on 30 October 2017 and the close of the transaction and transfer of ownership became effective today.

Terms of the transaction were not disclosed.

For further information, please contact:

Abernathy MacGregor

+1 212 371 5999

Tom Johnson Pat Tucker

About JAB

JAB Holding Company and JAB Consumer Fund invest in companies with premium brands, attractive growth and strong margin dynamics in the Consumer Goods category. Both JAB Holding Company and JAB Consumer Fund are overseen by its three Senior Partners, Peter Harf, Bart Becht (Chairman) and Olivier Goudet (CEO).

Together, JAB Holding Company and JAB Consumer Fund have controlling stakes in Keurig Green Mountain, a leader in single-serve coffee and beverage technologies, Panera Bread, an American bakery-café operator, Jacobs Douwe Egberts (JDE), the largest pure-play FMCG coffee company in the world, Peet's Coffee & Tea, a premier specialty coffee and tea company, Caribou Coffee Company, a specialty retailer of high-quality premium coffee products, Einstein Noah Restaurant Group, Inc., a leading company in the quick-casual segment of the restaurant industry, Krispy Kreme Doughnuts, a global specialty retailer and wholesaler of premium-quality sweet treats, and in Espresso House, the largest branded coffee shop chain in Scandinavia.

JAB Holding Company is also the largest shareholder in Coty Inc., a global leader in beauty, and owns a controlling stake in luxury goods company Bally as well as a minority stake in Reckitt Benckiser PLC, a global leader in health, hygiene and home products. For more information, please visit the company's website at: http://www.jabholco.com.